

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The following commodity purchases for export distribution were announced today. The commodities were purchased under Solicitation 12-1NMP-21-B-0016-0001 (2000007660) for shipment during the period(s) indicated in the solicitation. The products listed below are for the USAID P.L-480 Title II and the FAS McGovern-Dole Food for Education programs.

No offers were received for the following commodities: 160 metric tons of BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50 KG

We would like to extend our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in this program.

Questions should be addressed to International Procurement Division, 816-926-6707.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 19

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
BEANS, BLACK BAG-50 KG	360.000	MT	\$953.57 - \$953.57	\$ 343,285.20
BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50 KG	830.000	MT	\$1264.84 - \$1610.00	\$ 1,248,597.90
BULGUR, SOY-FORT BAG-50 KG	860.000	MT	\$596.77 - \$664.30	\$ 540,909.50
CORN, YELLOW BAG-50 KG	540.000	MT	\$341.00 - \$341.00	\$ 184,140.00
CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG	2,500.000	MT	\$703.55 - \$882.05	\$ 1,936,884.50
LENTILS BAG-50 KG	2,140.000	MT	\$698.82 - \$710.24	\$ 1,499,586.00
OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-719	70.015	MT	\$1652.06 - \$1652.06	\$ 115,668.81
OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L	470.065	MT	\$1761.25 - \$2174.77	\$ 848,587.08
RICE, 2/7 MG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	180.000	MT	\$669.00 - \$669.00	\$ 120,420.00
RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG	2,470.000	MT	\$533.73 - \$533.73	\$ 1,318,313.10
TOTAL	10,420.080	MT		\$ 8,156,392.09

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	----------	-----	-------

BUNGE MILLING, INC.
1391 Timberlake Manor
Pkw
Chesterfield, MO
63017-6058

Business Types : Large

12-1NTP-21-C-0214 CRETE, NE
4210005352

CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG

120 BHOU 450.000MT \$ 703.55

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			120	BHOU	450.000	MT \$	713.66
			120	BHOU	450.000	MT \$	737.94
		Subtotal			1,350.000	MT	
		Contract Total			1,350.000	MT \$	969,817.50
12-1NTP-21-C-0217 4210005355		CRETE, NE					
	BULGUR, SOY-FORT BAG-50		50	BCSW	450.000	MT \$	596.77
			50	BCSW	410.000	MT \$	664.30
		Subtotal			860.000	MT	
		Contract Total			860.000	MT \$	540,909.50
Contractor Total					2,210.000	MT \$	1,510,727.00
COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC.							
4709B EISENHOWER AVE.							
ALEXANDRIA, VA							
22304-4832							
Business Types : Small							
12-1NTP-21-C-0218 4210005356		HOUSTON, TX					
	CORN, YELLOW BAG-50		160	G-JACI-ALL	320.000	MT \$	341.00
			160	G-JACI-ALL	220.000	MT \$	341.00
		Subtotal			540.000	MT	
		Contract Total			540.000	MT \$	184,140.00
Contractor Total					540.000	MT \$	184,140.00
DE LUNE CORP.							
7405 Alban Station Ct							
Springfield, VA							
22150-2324							
Business Types : Small							
12-1NTP-21-C-0205 4210005343		HOUSTON, TX					
	BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			30	RSGW	80.000	MT \$	1,530.00
			30	RSGW	40.000	MT \$	1,610.00
		Subtotal			120.000	MT	
		Contract Total			120.000	MT \$	186,800.00
12-1NTP-21-C-0212 4210005350		HOUSTON, TX					
	RICE, 2/7 MG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG		180	RSGW	180.000	MT \$	669.00
		Subtotal			180.000	MT	
		Contract Total			180.000	MT \$	120,420.00
Contractor Total					300.000	MT \$	307,220.00
DIDION, INC							
P.O. BOX 400							
JOHNSON CREEK, WI							
53038-0400							
Business Types : Small							
12-1NTP-21-C-0216 4210005354		CAMBRIA, WI					
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG		120	BCHI	370.000	MT \$	827.15
			140	BCHI	130.000	MT \$	827.15
		Subtotal			500.000	MT	
		Contract Total			500.000	MT \$	413,575.00
Contractor Total					500.000	MT \$	413,575.00
FARMER BEAN & SEED							
LLC							
PO Box 455							
Quincy, WA 98848							
Business Types : Small							
12-1NTP-21-C-0202 4210005340		QUINCY, WA					
	BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50 KG		130	BHOU	90.000	MT \$	1,264.84

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Destination Item	Quantity	UOM	Price
		Subtotal		90.000	MT	
		Contract Total		90.000	MT	\$ 113,835.60
Contractor Total				90.000	MT	\$ 113,835.60
FARMERS' RICE MILLING COMPANY, INC. 3211 Highway 397 LAKE CHARLES, LA 70615 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-21-C-0213 4210005351		LAKE CHARLES, LA				
			RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG			
			110 RLC	1,610.000	MT	\$ 533.73
			110 RLC	860.000	MT	\$ 533.73
		Subtotal		2,470.000	MT	
		Contract Total		2,470.000	MT	\$ 1,318,313.10
Contractor Total				2,470.000	MT	\$ 1,318,313.10
INCOBRASA INDUSTRIES, LTD. P.O. BOX 98 GILMAN, IL 60938-0098 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-21-C-0200 4210005338		GILMAN, IL				
			OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L			
			200 BCHI	140.008	MT	\$ 1,761.25
			210 BCHI	180.019	MT	\$ 1,761.25
			210 BCHI	100.018	MT	\$ 1,761.25
		Subtotal		420.045	MT	
			OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-719			
			260 BCHI	70.015	MT	\$ 1,652.06
		Subtotal		70.015	MT	
		Contract Total		490.060	MT	\$ 855,473.70

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
Contractor Total					490.060	MT	\$ 855,473.70
KELLEY BEAN CO., INC.							
P. O. BOX 2488							
SCOTTSBLUFF, NE							
69363-2488							
Business Types : Small							
12-1NTP-21-C-0209 4210005347		OAKES, ND					
	BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50						
			30	BHOU	170.000	MT	\$ 1,527.09
			30	BHOU	10.000	MT	\$ 1,527.09
	Subtotal				180.000	MT	
	Contract Total				180.000	MT	\$ 274,876.20
12-1NTP-21-C-0210 4210005348		SEBEWAING, MI					
	BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50						
			30	BCHI	140.000	MT	\$ 1,502.76
	Subtotal				140.000	MT	
	Contract Total				140.000	MT	\$ 210,386.40
12-1NTP-21-C-0211 4210005349		QUINCY, WA					
	BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50						
			30	BHOU	150.000	MT	\$ 1,539.18
	Subtotal				150.000	MT	
	Contract Total				150.000	MT	\$ 230,877.00
Contractor Total					470.000	MT	\$ 716,139.60
M GROUP PARTNERS, LLC							
1387 N Lexington St							
Washington, UT							
84780-2459							
Business Types : Small							
12-1NTP-21-C-0204 4210005342		PLENTYWOOD, MT					
	LENTILS BAG-50						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			90	BCSW	360.000MT \$	710.24
		Subtotal			360.000MT	
		Contract Total			360.000MT \$	255,686.40
12-1NTP-21-C-0206 4210005344		CUMMINGS, ND				
	BEANS, BLACK BAG-50 KG		20	BCSW	360.000MT \$	953.57
		Subtotal			360.000MT	
		Contract Total			360.000MT \$	343,285.20
12-1NTP-21-C-0207 4210005345		WALHALLA, ND				
	BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50 KG		30	BHOU	70.000MT \$	1,473.81
		Subtotal			70.000MT	
		Contract Total			70.000MT \$	103,166.70
12-1NTP-21-C-0208 4210005346		PLENTYWOOD, MT				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG		170	BHOU	630.000MT \$	698.82
			170	BHOU	1,150.000MT \$	698.82
		Subtotal			1,780.000MT	
		Contract Total			1,780.000MT \$	1,243,899.60
Contractor Total					2,570.000 MT \$	1,946,037.90

NEBRASKA BEAN, INC.
85824 519TH AVE.
CLEARWATER, NE
68726-5239

Business Types : Small

12-1NTP-21-C-0203 4210005341		CLEARWATER, NE				
	BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50 KG		30	BCHI	80.000MT \$	1,608.20
		Subtotal			80.000MT	
		Contract Total			80.000MT \$	128,656.00

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
Contractor Total					80.000	MT	\$ 128,656.00
SEMO MILLING, LLC							
261 RIVER ROAD							
SCOTT CITY, MO 63780							
Business Types : Small							
12-1NTP-21-C-0215		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO					
4210005353							
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25					KG	
			120	BHOU	450.000	MT	\$ 837.96
			120	BHOU	200.000	MT	\$ 882.05
	Subtotal				650.000	MT	
	Contract Total				650.000	MT	\$ 553,492.00
Contractor Total					650.000	MT	\$ 553,492.00
UNITED OIL PACKERS							
INCORPORATED							
3200 NW 125TH STREET							
MIAMI, FL 33167-2408							
Business Types : Small, HUBZone							
12-1NTP-21-C-0201-P00001		MIAMI, FL					
4210005339							
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4					L	
			210	RMIA	50.020	MT	\$ 2,174.77
	Subtotal				50.020	MT	
	Contract Total				50.020	MT	\$ 108,782.19
Contractor Total					50.020	MT	\$ 108,782.19